10-11-			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 5/39))1838 \$1918 \$(91) \$130 (\$35)		
ONTO N 0/51 0011 / 4/04)	h t the district of the same o		
101482	664		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Gaku Harada, Toshihiko Nishiyama, Masaki Fujiwara, Shinako Kaneko, Masato Kurosaki, Yuuji Nakagawa	Name: NEC Corporation Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Yes No X	Street Address: 7-1 Shiba 5 chome		
Yes No \underline{X} Nature of conveyance:	Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN		
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X		
Execution Date: September 12, 2000			
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	on, the execution date of the applications is: September 12, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att			
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Patent Group Internal Address: Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittmar			
Street Address: 101 Federal Street			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110			
	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 (X) EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account		
	7. Deposit account number:		
	Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required covered sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000352 09666944 10/2000 MTHAI1

Donald W. Muirhead; 33,978 Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP C:581

true copy of the original document.

HWD2 830004v1

September 22, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application entitled:

Polymer Secondary Cell Electrode Production Method

(*) executed on even date herewith;

() executed on ____

()	now U.S. Application No.	filed	;
	onvey their entire interest, both legarnts, licenses, mortgages, security in		
5-chome, Minato-ku,	NEC Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring and all patents to be obtained thereto.	ng the entire right, title and i	g executive offices at 7-1, Shiba nterest in and to said invention
consideration, the rec Undersigned hereby s title and interest in an resulting therefrom, in	REFORE, in consideration of the sun eipt and sufficiency of which are he sells, assigns and transfers unto said ad to said invention or inventions, as including any and all divisionals, con a thereof; and all resulting patents;	reby acknowledged by each of ASSIGNEE, its successors a described in the aforesaid ap	of the Undersigned, each of the and assigns, their entire right, oplication and all applications
on said application or	the Undersigned hereby authorizes applications to said ASSIGNEE or said application shall hereinafter act	its successors and assigns; th	ne Undersigned agree(s) that the
ASSIGNEE or its suc successors and assign or for other legal proc requested; to execute effective; and to gene	f the Undersigned further agrees, with the undersigned further agrees, with the cessors and assigns, to communicate as, any facts relating to said invention to each one whenever requested; to test and deliver, on request, all lawful parally do everything possible to aid sufferce proper patent protection for said	e to said ASSIGNEE, its reponsor inventions including eving ity in any interference or other apers required to make any of aid ASSIGNEE, its successor	resentatives or agents or its dence for interference purposes her legal proceedings, whenever of the foregoing provisions has or assigns and nominees to
	ndersigned hereby authorizes Hutch		

Date Signed

September 12, 2000

Masaki Fujinara September 12. Joshihiko Saiki
ame: Masaki FUJIWARA

Name: Shinako KANEKO

Inventors(s)

 $(\sqrt{\ })$ Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

PATENT REEL: 011132 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

Inventors(s)	Date Signed	Witnesses	
5. Masato Kurosaki Name: Masato KUROSAKI	September 12, 2000	Joshihiko	Sarko
5. Masato Kurosaki Name: Masato KUROSAKI 6. Junji Nakagawa Name: Yuuji NAKAGAWA	September 12, 2000	Gjoshipike	o Saik
7Name:			·
8Name:			
9. Name:			